
1

3a 3b

2

2

54

7

8 9

10 11

1

3a 3b

4 5

76

98

10 11

6

B1

Le
is

tu
ng

se
rk

lä
ru

ng
 

na
ch

 
Ve

ro
rd

nu
ng

 
(E

U
) 

N
r.

 
30

5/
20

11
 

fi
nd

en
 

S
ie

 
un

te
r 

ht
tp

:/
/w

w
w

.e
co

-s
ch

ul
te

.d
e/

le
is

tu
ng

se
rk

la
er

un
ge

n
D

ec
la

ra
tio

n 
of

 
pe

rf
or

m
an

ce
 

ac
co

rd
in

g 
to

 
R

eg
ul

at
io

n 
(E

U
) 

N
o 

30
5/

20
11

 
se

e 
ht

tp
://

w
w

w
.e

co
-s

ch
ul

te
.d

e/
de

cl
ar

at
io

no
fp

er
fo

rm
an

ce
D

éc
la

ra
tio

n 
de

s 
pe

rf
or

m
an

ce
s 

co
nf

or
m

ém
en

t 
au

 r
èg

le
m

en
t 

(U
E

) N
° 

30
5/

20
11

 v
oi

r 
ht

tp
://

w
w

w
.e

co
-s

ch
ul

te
.d

e/
de

cl
ar

at
io

nd
es

pe
rf

or
m

an
ce

s

J
e

 
n

a
ch

 
T

ü
rb

la
tt

d
ic

ke
 

u
n

d
 

T
ü

rb
a

n
d

ty
p

 
ka

n
n

 
d

ie
 

W
in

ke
la

n
g

a
b

e
 

d
e

r 
S

ch
li

e
ß

v
e

rz
ö

g
e

ru
n

g
 

v
a

ri
ie

re
n

.
A

n
g

le
 

in
d

ic
at

io
n

 
o

f 
d

el
ay

ed
 

ac
ti

o
n

 
ca

n
 

b
e 

d
if

fe
re

n
t 

d
ep

en
d

in
g

 
o

n
 

d
o

o
r 

th
ic

kn
es

s 
an

d
 

ty
p

e 
o

f 
h

in
g

e.
L´

in
d

ic
at

io
n

 d
e 

la
 t

em
p

o
ri

sa
ti

o
n

 à
 la

 f
er

m
et

u
re

 p
o

u
rr

ai
t 

ch
an

g
er

 s
el

o
n

 l´
ép

ai
ss

er
 d

e 
la

 p
o

rt
e 

et
 t

yp
e 

d
e 

p
au

m
el

le
.

±3mm

±3mm

X1 X2

750 mm 1100 mmEN 1-4

EN 3 >
750 mm 950 mmEN 1-3

X1 X2

750 mm 1100 mmEN 1-4

EN 3 >
750 mm 950 mmEN 1-3

Schließgeschwindigkeit
Closing speed
Vitesse de fermeture

Schließgeschwindigkeit
Closing speed
Vitesse de fermeture

Schließkraft
Closing force
Force de fermeture

Schließkraft
Closing force
Force de fermeture

Endschlag
Latching speed
Coup final

Endschlag
Latching speed
Coup final
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M5x16 

4,9x19 

M5x16 

4,9x19 

M6x20

M6x20

Bandseite 
Normalmontage 

 pull side 
Standard mounting

 
Montage normal 
côté paumelles 

B1

Bandgegenseite 
Kopfmontage 

 push side 
Head mounting

 
Montage inverse côté

opposé paumelles 

B2

DIN links / left / gauche

GS-H
428,5

16
12

42
 

1665
 

120 

2
3

max.
3,5mm

max.
3,5mm

2

180°-0°

130°-0°

Türstopper setzen
Place door stopper
Placer butoir de porte

Umdrehungen
Rotations

Max. Türbreite
Max. door width
Largeur de porte max. Rotations

Türschließergröße
Door closer size

Force de ferme porte
ECO Schulte GmbH & Co. KG
Iserlohner Landstraße 89
D-58706 Menden

0432-CPR-00099-09

17

1-3 31 14 8

1-4 31 14 8
3 950 mm

4 1100 mm

1 750 mm

2 850 mm

0

+5

-4

Umdrehungen
Rotations

Max. Türbreite
Max. door width
Largeur de porte max. Rotations

Türschließergröße
Door closer size

Force de ferme porte
-7

3 950 mm 0

2 850 mm -6

1 750 mm -11

EN 1-3
TS-31

EN 1-4
TS-41 

EN 1154:1996+A1:2002 /
AC:2006ECO TS-41  

ECO TS-31 
EN 1-4

EN 1-3

ECO TS-31 B
BECO TS-41 

Papierschablonen können sich durch Luftfeuchtigkeit verändern. Verbindlich sind daher nur die Maßangaben.
Paper templates might distort due to air moisture. Only the indicated measurements are therefore obligatory.
Les gabarits en papier peuvent avoir des dimensions modifiées par l'humidité de l'air. Seules les côtes mentio-
nées doivent être respectées.
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M5x42

ca. 10°

Montageplatte gemäß DIN EN 1154
Mounting plate according to DIN EN 1154
Platine de montage selon DIN EN 1154

Montageplatte gemäß DIN EN 1154
Mounting plate according to DIN EN 1154
Platine de montage selon DIN EN 1154
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Alésage pour platine de montage 
Drillings for mounting plate 
Bohrungen für Montageplatte 

Alésage pour montage direct

Bohrungen für Direktmontage
Drillings for direct mounting

40

160
211 100

142

39

16

2,5

4,2 (M5)

-9+30

+30 -9

Only original parts have to be used. The assembly has to be made by a qualified person according to the mounting instruction. In case of
non-respect the guarantee is invalid. This instruction is to be handed over to the operator by the fitter after assembly!

Impérativement utiliser la notice de montage fournie par le fabricant. La mise en œuvre et le montage doivent être exécutés par du personnel
qualifié. Le non respect de ces règles annule catégoriquement tout droit de garantie. Cette instruction est à remettre par le poseur
à l’exploitant après montage.

Für die Montage dürfen ausschließlich Originalteile des Herstellers verwendet werden. Die Montagearbeiten müssen gemäß Anleitung von 
einer qualifizierten Person durchgeführt werden. Bei Nichtbeachtung entfällt jeglicher Garantieanspruch. Diese Anleitung ist vom Monteur
nach der Montage an den Betreiber weiterzugeben!
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Bandseite 
Normalmontage 

 pull side 
Standard mounting

 
Montage normal 
côté paumelles 

B3

Bandgegenseite 
Kopfmontage 

 push side 
Head mounting

 
Montage inverse côté

opposé paumelles 

B4

GS-H

DIN rechts / right / droite

10°-0°

X
2

X
1

X1 X2

750 mm 1100 mmEN 1-4

EN 3 >
750 mm 950 mmEN 1-3

X1 X2

750 mm 1100 mmEN 1-4

EN 3 >
750 mm 950 mmEN 1-3

±3mm

1

2

M5x16 

4,9x19 
M6x20

10°-0°

X
2

X
1

2 3

±3mm

2

2
M5x16 

4,9x19 

M6x20

2
3

max.
3,5mm

max.
3,5mm
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M5x42
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130°-0°

180°-0°

Türstopper setzen
Place door stopper
Placer butoir de porte

Umdrehungen
Rotations

Max. Türbreite
Max. door width
Largeur de porte max. Rotations

Türschließergröße
Door closer size

Force de ferme porte
ECO Schulte GmbH & Co. KG
Iserlohner Landstraße 89
D-58706 Menden

0432-CPR-00099-09

17

1-3 31 14 8

1-4 31 14 8
3 950 mm

4 1100 mm

1 750 mm

2 850 mm

0

+5

-4

Umdrehungen
Rotations

Max. Türbreite
Max. door width
Largeur de porte max. Rotations

Türschließergröße
Door closer size

Force de ferme porte
-7

3 950 mm 0

2 850 mm -6

1 750 mm -11

EN 1-3
TS-31

EN 1-4
TS-41 

EN 1154:1996+A1:2002 /
AC:2006ECO TS-41  

ECO TS-31 
EN 1-4

EN 1-3

Papierschablonen können sich durch Luftfeuchtigkeit verändern. Verbindlich sind daher nur die Maßangaben.
Paper templates might distort due to air moisture. Only the indicated measurements are therefore obligatory.
Les gabarits en papier peuvent avoir des dimensions modifiées par l'humidité de l'air. Seules les côtes mentio-
nées doivent être respectées.

Schließgeschwindigkeit
Closing speed
Vitesse de fermeture

Schließgeschwindigkeit
Closing speed
Vitesse de fermeture

Schließkraft
Closing force
Force de fermeture

Schließkraft
Closing force
Force de fermeture

Endschlag
Latching speed
Coup final

Endschlag
Latching speed
Coup final

1:1

1:1

2,5

4,2 (M5)

ECO TS-31 B
BECO TS-41 

428,5
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16 65
 

120 

40

160
211100

142

39
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Alésage pour platine de montage 
Drillings for mounting plate 
Bohrungen für Montageplatte 

Alésage pour montage direct

Bohrungen für Direktmontage
Drillings for direct mounting

1

ca. 10°

ca. 10°

optional, as option, en option

optional, as option, en option

optional, as option, en option

optional, as option, en option
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Montageplatte gemäß DIN EN 1154
Mounting plate according to DIN EN 1154
Platine de montage selon DIN EN 1154

Montageplatte gemäß DIN EN 1154
Mounting plate according to DIN EN 1154
Platine de montage selon DIN EN 1154
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Only original parts have to be used. The assembly has to be made by a qualified person according to the mounting instruction. In case of
non-respect the guarantee is invalid. This instruction is to be handed over to the operator by the fitter after assembly!

Impérativement utiliser la notice de montage fournie par le fabricant. La mise en œuvre et le montage doivent être exécutés par du personnel
qualifié. Le non respect de ces règles annule catégoriquement tout droit de garantie. Cette instruction est à remettre par le poseur
à l’exploitant après montage.

Für die Montage dürfen ausschließlich Originalteile des Herstellers verwendet werden. Die Montagearbeiten müssen gemäß Anleitung von 
einer qualifizierten Person durchgeführt werden. Bei Nichtbeachtung entfällt jeglicher Garantieanspruch. Diese Anleitung ist vom Monteur
nach der Montage an den Betreiber weiterzugeben!
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Türstopper setzen
Place door stopper
Placer butoir de porte
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M5x42

M5x42

2

130°-0°

180°-0°

Umdrehungen
Rotations

Max. Türbreite
Max. door width
Largeur de porte max. Rotations

Türschließergröße
Door closer size

Force de ferme porte
ECO Schulte GmbH & Co. KG
Iserlohner Landstraße 89
D-58706 Menden

0432-CPR-00099-09

17

1-3 31 14 8

1-4 31 14 8
3 950 mm

4 1100 mm

1 750 mm

2 850 mm

0

+5

-4

Umdrehungen
Rotations

Max. Türbreite
Max. door width
Largeur de porte max. Rotations

Türschließergröße
Door closer size

Force de ferme porte
-7

3 950 mm 0

2 850 mm -6

1 750 mm -11

EN 1-3
TS-31

EN 1-4
TS-41 

EN 1154:1996+A1:2002 /
AC:2006ECO TS-41  

ECO TS-31 
EN 1-4

EN 1-3

Papierschablonen können sich durch Luftfeuchtigkeit verändern. Verbindlich sind daher nur die Maßangaben.
Paper templates might distort due to air moisture. Only the indicated measurements are therefore obligatory.
Les gabarits en papier peuvent avoir des dimensions modifiées par l'humidité de l'air. Seules les côtes mentio-
nées doivent être respectées.

Schließgeschwindigkeit
Closing speed
Vitesse de fermeture

Schließgeschwindigkeit
Closing speed
Vitesse de fermeture

Schließkraft
Closing force
Force de fermeture

Schließkraft
Closing force
Force de fermeture

Endschlag
Latching speed
Coup final

Endschlag
Latching speed
Coup final
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ECO TS-31 G
GECO TS-41 

Alésage pour platine de montage 
Drillings for mounting plate 
Bohrungen für Montageplatte 

Alésage pour montage direct

Bohrungen für Direktmontage
Drillings for direct mounting

2,5

4,2 (M5)

X1 X2

750 mm 1100 mmEN 1-4

EN 3 >
750 mm 950 mmEN 1-3

X1 X2

750 mm 1100 mmEN 1-4

EN 3 >
750 mm 950 mmEN 1-3

G1

Normalmontage
Bandgegenseite 

Standard mounting
push side

 Montage normal côté
opposé paumelles 

G2

Kopfmontage
Bandseite 

Head mounting
pull side

 Montage inverse
 côté paumelles 

+30-3

Only original parts have to be used. The assembly has to be made by a qualified person according to the mounting instruction. In case of
non-respect the guarantee is invalid. This instruction is to be handed over to the operator by the fitter after assembly!

Impérativement utiliser la notice de montage fournie par le fabricant. La mise en œuvre et le montage doivent être exécutés par du personnel
qualifié. Le non respect de ces règles annule catégoriquement tout droit de garantie. Cette instruction est à remettre par le poseur
à l’exploitant après montage.

Für die Montage dürfen ausschließlich Originalteile des Herstellers verwendet werden. Die Montagearbeiten müssen gemäß Anleitung von 
einer qualifizierten Person durchgeführt werden. Bei Nichtbeachtung entfällt jeglicher Garantieanspruch. Diese Anleitung ist vom Monteur
nach der Montage an den Betreiber weiterzugeben!
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2 1
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1

2

optional, as option, en option

optional, as option, en option
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3

optional, as option, en option
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optional, as option, en option
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+
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M5x20 
4,5x30 

Montageplatte gemäß DIN EN 1154
Mounting plate according to DIN EN 1154
Platine de montage selon DIN EN 1154

Montageplatte gemäß DIN EN 1154
Mounting plate according to DIN EN 1154
Platine de montage selon DIN EN 1154

M5x50 
5x60 

M5x50 
5x60 

 
 

G
2

+30-3

X < 95

G2 = 120

G1 (X < 80)     = 120 G1 (X < 80)     = 428,5

G1 (X 80 - 95) = 130  G1 (X 80 - 95) = 428,5

G
1

G
2

39

G2

 G2 = 428,5
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3,5mm
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3,5mm
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10°-0°

X
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X
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X
2

X
1

2

2

±3mm

2

±3mm

2

2

M5x16 

4,9x19 

M5x16 

4,9x19 

Türstopper setzen
Place door stopper
Placer butoir de porte

2

DIN links / left / gauche

180°-0°

130°-0°

Umdrehungen
Rotations

Max. Türbreite
Max. door width
Largeur de porte max. Rotations

Türschließergröße
Door closer size

Force de ferme porte
ECO Schulte GmbH & Co. KG
Iserlohner Landstraße 89
D-58706 Menden

0432-CPR-00099-09

17

1-3 31 14 8

1-4 31 14 8
3 950 mm

4 1100 mm

1 750 mm

2 850 mm

0

+5

-4

Umdrehungen
Rotations

Max. Türbreite
Max. door width
Largeur de porte max. Rotations

Türschließergröße
Door closer size

Force de ferme porte
-7

3 950 mm 0

2 850 mm -6

1 750 mm -11

EN 1-3
TS-31

EN 1-4
TS-41 

EN 1154:1996+A1:2002 /
AC:2006ECO TS-41  

ECO TS-31 
EN 1-4

EN 1-3

Schließgeschwindigkeit
Closing speed
Vitesse de fermeture

Schließgeschwindigkeit
Closing speed
Vitesse de fermeture

Schließkraft
Closing force
Force de fermeture

Schließkraft
Closing force
Force de fermeture

Endschlag
Latching speed
Coup final

Endschlag
Latching speed
Coup final

1:1
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191100
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20

Alésage pour platine de montage 
Drillings for mounting plate 
Bohrungen für Montageplatte 

Alésage pour montage direct

Bohrungen für Direktmontage
Drillings for direct mounting

ECO TS-31 G
GECO TS-41 

X1 X2

750 mm 1100 mmEN 1-4

EN 3 >
750 mm 950 mmEN 1-3

X1 X2

750 mm 1100 mmEN 1-4

EN 3 >
750 mm 950 mmEN 1-3

G4

Kopfmontage
Bandseite 

Head mounting
pull side

 Montage inverse
 côté paumelles 

G3

Normalmontage
Bandgegenseite 

Standard mounting
push side

 Montage normal côté
opposé paumelles 

+30 -3

2,5

4,2 (M5)

Only original parts have to be used. The assembly has to be made by a qualified person according to the mounting instruction. In case of
non-respect the guarantee is invalid. This instruction is to be handed over to the operator by the fitter after assembly!

Impérativement utiliser la notice de montage fournie par le fabricant. La mise en œuvre et le montage doivent être exécutés par du personnel
qualifié. Le non respect de ces règles annule catégoriquement tout droit de garantie. Cette instruction est à remettre par le poseur
à l’exploitant après montage.

Für die Montage dürfen ausschließlich Originalteile des Herstellers verwendet werden. Die Montagearbeiten müssen gemäß Anleitung von 
einer qualifizierten Person durchgeführt werden. Bei Nichtbeachtung entfällt jeglicher Garantieanspruch. Diese Anleitung ist vom Monteur
nach der Montage an den Betreiber weiterzugeben!

1

optional, as option, en option

2

12

1

1:1

optional, as option, en option

1

2

12

1
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4,5x30 
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+

T
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M5x42

M5x50 
5x60 

Montageplatte gemäß DIN EN 1154
Mounting plate according to DIN EN 1154
Platine de montage selon DIN EN 1154

M5x20 
4,5x30 

Montageplatte gemäß DIN EN 1154
Mounting plate according to DIN EN 1154
Platine de montage selon DIN EN 1154
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M6x20

optional, as option, en option

optional, as option, en option

+30 -3

X < 95

40

11

65

 G4 = 428,5 G4 = 120

G3 (X < 80)     = 120G3 (X < 80)     = 428,5

G3 (X 80 - 95) = 130  G3 (X 80 - 95) = 428,5

G
3

G
4

39

G4

G3



180°-0°

2

SG/CS/VF

SG/CS/VF

Montageplatte gemäß DIN EN 1154
Mounting plate according to DIN EN 1154
Platine de montage selon DIN EN 1154

optional

+

+

3

1
3

T
S

-3
1

E
N

m
m

+

+

3

1
4

T
S

-4
1

E
N

m
m

Alésage pour platine de montage 
Drillings for mounting plate 
Bohrungen für Montageplatte 

Alésage pour montage direct

Bohrungen für Direktmontage
Drillings for direct mounting

40

TS-31 B
TS-41 B

16
16

12

6

X1 X2

750 mm 1100 mmEN 1-4

5

4 7 8

9 10

11 12

EN 3 >

87

6

X1 X2
EN 3 >

4

5 9

750 mm 950 mmEN 1-3

750 mm 1100 mmEN 1-4

750 mm 950 mmEN 1-3

10

ca. 10°

Montageplatte gemäß DIN EN 1154
Mounting plate according to DIN EN 1154
Platine de montage selon DIN EN 1154

SK/CF/FF

X
2

X
1

X
1

X
2

10°-0°

ES/LS/CF

10°-0°

ES/LS/CF

SK/CF/FF

ca. 10°

1

1

max. 30

max. 9

Bandseite 
Normalmontage 

 pull side 
Standard mounting

 
Montage normal 
côté paumelles 

Bandgegenseite 
Kopfmontage 

 push side 
Head mounting

 
Montage inverse côté

opposé paumelles 

B1

B2

DIN links / left / gauche

Placer butoir de porte - Place door stopper - Türstopper setzen

32

1

2

1

2

23

SG
Schließgeschwindigkeit

SK
Schließkraft

ES
Endschlag

CS
Closing speed

VF
Vitesse de fermeture

LS
Latching speed

CF
Coup final

CF
Closing force

FF
Force de fermeture

Abkürzungen Abbreviations Abréviations

428,5

GS B

160
211+/-1 100

39
+1

16
+1

42
+1

Papierschablonen können sich durch Luftfeuchtigkeit verändern. Verbindlich sind daher nur die Maßangaben.
Paper templates might distort due to air moisture. Only the indicated measurements are therefore obligatory.
Les gabarits en papier peuvent avoir des dimensions modifiées par l'humidité de l'air. Seules les côtes mentio-
nées doivent être respectées.

2,5

4,2 (M5)

SG/CS/VF ES/LS/CF

SG/CS/VF

130°-0°

SG/CS/VF

2

SG/CS/VF

ES/LS/CF

2

max.
3,5mm

2

max.
3,5mm

SG
Schließgeschwindigkeit

SK
Schließkraft

ES
Endschlag

CS
Closing speed

VF
Vitesse de fermeture

LS
Latching speed

CF
Coup final

CF
Closing force

FF
Force de fermeture

Abkürzungen Abbreviations Abréviations

65
+1

optional, as option, en option

optional, as option, en option

optional, as option, en option

Montageplatte
Mounting plate
Platine de montage

1-
3

8

04
32

-C
PR

-0
00

99
-0

9

TS
-3

1 1
1

3
4EN

11
54

:19
96

 + 
A1

:20
02

 + 
AC

:20
06

 

20
17

1

+

T
S

-3
1 -6-1
1

E
N 2

m
m

85
0

75
0

+

3

1
3

0
3

95
0

1

2

1

1

Umdrehungen
Rotations

Max. Türbreite
Max. door width
Largeur de porte max. Rotations

Türschließergröße
Door closer size

Force de ferme porte
ECO Schulte GmbH & Co. KG
Iserlohner Landstraße 89
D-58706 Menden

0432-CPR-00099-09

17

1-3 31 14 8

1-4 31 14 8
3 950 mm

4 1100 mm

1 750 mm

2 850 mm

0

+5

-4

Umdrehungen
Rotations

Max. Türbreite
Max. door width
Largeur de porte max. Rotations

Türschließergröße
Door closer size

Force de ferme porte
-7

3 950 mm 0

2 850 mm -6

1 750 mm -11

EN 1-3
TS-31

EN 1-4
TS-41 

EN 1154:1996+A1:2002 /
AC:2006TS-41  

TS-31 
EN 1-4

EN 1-3

3

3

Montageplatte

Mounting plate

Platine de montage

optional

GS B

GS B

B1

B2

142+/-1

120+/-1

+

+

3

1
3

T
S

-31

E
N

m
m

+

+

3

1
4

T
S

-41

E
N

m
m

1-3
8

0432-CPR-00099-09

TS
-311

1
3

4 EN1154:1996 + A1:2002 + AC:2006 

2017

1

+

T
S

-31

-6

-11

E
N2

m
m

850

750

+

3

1
3

0
3

950

optional, as option, en option

Only original parts have to be used. The assembly has to be made by a qualified person according to the mounting instruction. In case of
non-respect the guarantee is invalid. This instruction is to be handed over to the operator by the fitter after assembly!

Impérativement utiliser la notice de montage fournie par le fabricant. La mise en œuvre et le montage doivent être exécutés par du personnel
qualifié. Le non respect de ces règles annule catégoriquement tout droit de garantie. Cette instruction est à remettre par le poseur
à l’exploitant après montage.

Für die Montage dürfen ausschließlich Originalteile des Herstellers verwendet werden. Die Montagearbeiten müssen gemäß Anleitung von 
einer qualifizierten Person durchgeführt werden. Bei Nichtbeachtung entfällt jeglicher Garantieanspruch. Diese Anleitung ist vom Monteur
nach der Montage an den Betreiber weiterzugeben!
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130°-0°

SG/CS/VF

2

SG/CS/VF

41

4 7 8

10°-0°

ES/LS/CF

9 10

11 12

1

4 87

X1 X2
EN 3 >

750 mm 1100 mmEN 1-4

750 mm 950 mmEN 1-3

2

1

9 10

X1 X2
EN 3 >

750 mm 1100 mmEN 1-4

750 mm 950 mmEN 1-3

3

Montageplatte

Mounting plate

Platine de montage

Montageplatte gemäß DIN EN 1154
Mounting plate according to DIN EN 1154
Platine de montage selon DIN EN 1154

optional

3

Montageplatte
Mounting plate
Platine de montage

Montageplatte gemäß DIN EN 1154
Mounting plate according to DIN EN 1154
Platine de montage selon DIN EN 1154

optional

SK/CF/FF

X
2

X
1

10°-0°

ES/LS/CF

X
2

X
1

SK/CF/FF

GS B

GS B

B4

B3

max. 30

max. 9

Bandseite 
Normalmontage 

 pull side 
Standard mounting

 
Montage normal 
côté paumelles 

Bandgegenseite 
Kopfmontage 

 push side 
Head mounting

 
Montage inverse côté

opposé paumelles 

B3

B4

DIN rechts / right / droite

1

1

Türstopper setzen - Place door stopper - Placer butoir de porte

ca. 10°

5 6

3 2

2

1

ca. 10°

1

2

2 3

65

160 142+/-1

211+/-1100

Alésage pour platine de montage 
Drillings for mounting plate 
Bohrungen für Montageplatte 

Alésage pour montage direct

Bohrungen für Direktmontage
Drillings for direct mounting

TS-31 B
TS-41 B

428,5

GS B
Papierschablonen können sich durch Luftfeuchtigkeit verändern. Verbindlich sind daher nur die Maßangaben.
Paper templates might distort due to air moisture. Only the indicated measurements are therefore obligatory.
Les gabarits en papier peuvent avoir des dimensions modifiées par l'humidité de l'air. Seules les côtes mentio-
nées doivent être respectées.

16
+1

39
+1

16
16

12

42
+1

40

120+/-1

2,5

4,2 (M5)

SG/CS/VF

SG/CS/VF

ES/LS/CF

ES/LS/CF
SG

Schließgeschwindigkeit

SK
Schließkraft

ES
Endschlag

CS
Closing speed

VF
Vitesse de fermeture

LS
Latching speed

CF
Coup final

CF
Closing force

FF
Force de fermeture

Abkürzungen Abbreviations Abréviations

SG
Schließgeschwindigkeit

SK
Schließkraft

ES
Endschlag

CS
Closing speed

VF
Vitesse de fermeture

LS
Latching speed

CF
Coup final

CF
Closing force

FF
Force de fermeture

Abkürzungen Abbreviations Abrévations

2

max.
3,5mm

2

max.
3,5mm

65
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+

+
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4 EN1154:1996 + A1:2002 + AC:2006 
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3
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1
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T
S

-3
1 -6-1
1

E
N 2

m
m

85
0

75
0

+

3

1
3

0
3

95
0

SG/CS/VF

180°-0°

2
SG/CS/VF

optional, as option, en option

optional, as option, en option

optional, as option, en option

Only original parts have to be used. The assembly has to be made by a qualified person according to the mounting instruction. In case of
non-respect the guarantee is invalid. This instruction is to be handed over to the operator by the fitter after assembly!

Impérativement utiliser la notice de montage fournie par le fabricant. La mise en œuvre et le montage doivent être exécutés par du personnel
qualifié. Le non respect de ces règles annule catégoriquement tout droit de garantie. Cette instruction est à remettre par le poseur
à l’exploitant après montage.

Für die Montage dürfen ausschließlich Originalteile des Herstellers verwendet werden. Die Montagearbeiten müssen gemäß Anleitung von 
einer qualifizierten Person durchgeführt werden. Bei Nichtbeachtung entfällt jeglicher Garantieanspruch. Diese Anleitung ist vom Monteur
nach der Montage an den Betreiber weiterzugeben!
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Umdrehungen
Rotations

Max. Türbreite
Max. door width
Largeur de porte max. Rotations

Türschließergröße
Door closer size

Force de ferme porte
ECO Schulte GmbH & Co. KG
Iserlohner Landstraße 89
D-58706 Menden

0432-CPR-00099-09

17

1-3 31 14 8

1-4 31 14 8
3 950 mm

4 1100 mm

1 750 mm

2 850 mm

0

+5

-4

Umdrehungen
Rotations

Max. Türbreite
Max. door width
Largeur de porte max. Rotations

Türschließergröße
Door closer size

Force de ferme porte
-7

3 950 mm 0

2 850 mm -6

1 750 mm -11

EN 1-3
TS-31

EN 1-4
TS-41 

EN 1154:1996+A1:2002 /
AC:2006TS-41  

TS-31 
EN 1-4

EN 1-3
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130°-0°

SG/CS/VF

2

SG/CS/VF

160122+/-1

191+/-1 100
DIN rechts / right / droite

max. 3

Bandgegenseite 
Normalmontage 

 push side 
Standard mounting

 
Montage normal côté

opposé paumelles 

Bandseite 
Kopfmontage 

 pull side 
Head mounting

 
Montage inverse 
 côté paumelles 

max. 30

G1

G2

40

TS-31 G
TS-41 G

428,5

GS B
Papierschablonen können sich durch Luftfeuchtigkeit verändern. Verbindlich sind daher nur die Maßangaben.
Paper templates might distort due to air moisture. Only the indicated measurements are therefore obligatory.
Les gabarits en papier peuvent avoir des dimensions modifiées par l'humidité de l'air. Seules les côtes mentio-
nées doivent être respectées.

2,5

4,2 (M5)

11
-1

120+/-1 

ES/LS/CF

6

7 8

105

X1 X2

750 mm 1100 mmEN 1-4

EN 3 >
750 mm 950 mmEN 1-3

5 6

7 8

X1 X2

750 mm 1100 mmEN 1-4

EN 3 >
750 mm 950 mmEN 1-3

X
2

X
1

1

2

9

ES/LS/CF

10

1

11 12

10°-0°

3

3

1

3

1

3

9

2

4

Montageplatte
Mounting plate
Platine de montage

Montageplatte gemäß DIN EN 1154
Mounting plate according to DIN EN 1154
Platine de montage selon DIN EN 1154

optional

SK/CF/FF

X
2

X
1

2

SK/CF/FF

10°-0°

4

Montageplatte

Mounting plate

Platine de montage

Montageplatte gemäß DIN EN 1154
Mounting plate according to DIN EN 1154
Platine de montage selon DIN EN 1154

optional

1

1

2

2

2

2

Türstopper setzen - Place door stopper - Placer butoir de porte

2

1

2

1

16
16

12

65
+1

20

Alésage pour platine de montage 
Drillings for mounting plate 
Bohrungen für Montageplatte 

Alésage pour montage direct

Bohrungen für Direktmontage
Drillings for direct mounting

G
2

G
1

120+/-1   ( ) G1

 () G2
SG/CS/VF

SG/CS/VF

180°-0°

2

SG/CS/VF

ES/LS/CF

SG/CS/VF

SG/CS/VF

ES/LS/CF

SG/CS/VF

SG
Schließgeschwindigkeit

SK
Schließkraft

ES
Endschlag

CS
Closing speed

VF
Vitesse de fermeture

LS
Latching speed

CF
Coup final

CF
Closing force

FF
Force de fermeture

Abkürzungen Abbreviations Abréviations

SG
Schließgeschwindigkeit

SK
Schließkraft

ES
Endschlag

CS
Closing speed

VF
Vitesse de fermeture

LS
Latching speed

CF
Coup final

CF
Closing force

FF
Force de fermeture

Abkürzungen Abbreviations Abréviations

2

max.
3,5mm

2

max.
3,5mm

1

G1

G
2

GS B

G
1

 
 

G
1

1

G2

 
 

G
2

G
2

GS B

G
1

39
+1 428,5  ( ) G1

 () G2

1

+

T
S

-3
1 

G -6-1
1

E
N 2

m
m

85
0

75
0

+

3

1
3

0
3

95
0

+

+

3

1
3

T
S

-3
1 

G

E
N

m
m

+

+

3

1
4

T
S

-4
1 

G

E
N

m
m

1

+

T
S

-31 G

-6

-11

E
N2

m
m

850

750

+

3

1
3

0
3

950

+

+

3

1
3

T
S

-31 G

E
N

m
m

+

+

3

1
4

T
S

-41 G

E
N

m
m

optional, as option, en option

optional, as option, en option

optional, as option, en option

optional, as option, en option

Only original parts have to be used. The assembly has to be made by a qualified person according to the mounting instruction. In case of
non-respect the guarantee is invalid. This instruction is to be handed over to the operator by the fitter after assembly!

Impérativement utiliser la notice de montage fournie par le fabricant. La mise en œuvre et le montage doivent être exécutés par du personnel
qualifié. Le non respect de ces règles annule catégoriquement tout droit de garantie. Cette instruction est à remettre par le poseur
à l’exploitant après montage.

Für die Montage dürfen ausschließlich Originalteile des Herstellers verwendet werden. Die Montagearbeiten müssen gemäß Anleitung von 
einer qualifizierten Person durchgeführt werden. Bei Nichtbeachtung entfällt jeglicher Garantieanspruch. Diese Anleitung ist vom Monteur
nach der Montage an den Betreiber weiterzugeben!
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Umdrehungen
Rotations

Max. Türbreite
Max. door width
Largeur de porte max. Rotations

Türschließergröße
Door closer size

Force de ferme porte
ECO Schulte GmbH & Co. KG
Iserlohner Landstraße 89
D-58706 Menden

0432-CPR-00099-09

17

1-3 31 14 8

1-4 31 14 8
3 950 mm

4 1100 mm

1 750 mm

2 850 mm

0

+5

-4

Umdrehungen
Rotations

Max. Türbreite
Max. door width
Largeur de porte max. Rotations

Türschließergröße
Door closer size

Force de ferme porte
-7

3 950 mm 0

2 850 mm -6

1 750 mm -11

EN 1-3
TS-31

EN 1-4
TS-41 

EN 1154:1996+A1:2002 /
AC:2006TS-41  

TS-31 
EN 1-4

EN 1-3
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SG/CS/VF

180°-0°

2

SG/CS/VF

X1 X2

750 mm 1100 mmEN 1-4

EN 3 >
750 mm 950 mmEN 1-3

X
2

X
1

SK/CF/FF

5 6

7 8

X1 X2

750 mm 1100 mmEN 1-4

EN 3 >
750 mm 950 mmEN 1-3

9 10

3

1

5 6

7 8

9

1

10

1211

3

1

2

3

3

1

2

SK/CF/FF

X
2

X
1

2

4 Montageplatte gemäß DIN EN 1154
Mounting plate according to DIN EN 1154
Platine de montage selon DIN EN 1154

optional

        Montageplatte    Mounting plate
 Platine de montage

SG
Schließgeschwindigkeit

SK
Schließkraft

ES
Endschlag

CS
Closing speed

VF
Vitesse de fermeture

LS
Latching speed

CF
Coup final

CF
Closing force

FF
Force de fermeture

Abkürzungen Abbreviations Abréviations

ES/LS/CF
10°-0°

ES/LS/CF
10°-0°

2

1

2

2

1

2

Placer butoir de porte - Place door stopper - Türstopper setzen

1

2

1

2

DIN links / left / gauche

max. 3

Bandgegenseite 
Normalmontage 

 push side 
Standard mounting

 
Montage normal côté

opposé paumelles 

Bandseite 
Kopfmontage 

 pull side 
Head mounting

 
Montage inverse 
 côté paumelles 

max. 30

G3

G4

160 122+/-1

191+/-1100

TS-31 G
TS-41 G

428,5

GS B
Papierschablonen können sich durch Luftfeuchtigkeit verändern. Verbindlich sind daher nur die Maßangaben.
Paper templates might distort due to air moisture. Only the indicated measurements are therefore obligatory.
Les gabarits en papier peuvent avoir des dimensions modifiées par l'humidité de l'air. Seules les côtes mentio-
nées doivent être respectées.

2,5

4,2 (M5)

120+/-1 

20

Alésage pour platine de montage 
Drillings for mounting plate 
Bohrungen für Montageplatte 

Alésage pour montage direct

Bohrungen für Direktmontage
Drillings for direct mounting

G
4

G
3

120+/-1   ( ) G3

 () G4
40

16
16

12

65
+1

11
-1

SG/CS/VF

SG/CS/VF

130°-0°

SG/CS/VF

2

SG/CS/VF

SG/CS/VF

SG/CS/VF

ES/LS/CF

ES/LS/CF
SG

Schließgeschwindigkeit

SK
Schließkraft

ES
Endschlag

CS
Closing speed

VF
Vitesse de fermeture

LS
Latching speed

CF
Coup final

CF
Closing force

FF
Force de fermeture

Abkürzungen Abbreviations Abréviations

2

max.
3,5mm

2

max.
3,5mm

1

G4

GS B

G
3

G
4

 
 

G
4

1

G3

GS B

G
3

G
4

 G
3

4

Montageplatte

Mounting plate

Platine de montage

Montageplatte gemäß DIN EN 1154
Mounting plate according to DIN EN 1154
Platine de montage selon DIN EN 1154

optional

428,5

39
+1 ( ) G3

 () G4

+

+

3

1
3

T
S

-31 G

E
N

m
m

+

+

3

1
4

T
S

-41 G

E
N

m
m

1

+

T
S

-31 G

-6

-11

E
N2

m
m

850

750

+

3

1
3

0
3

950

1

+

T
S

-3
1 

G -6-1
1

E
N 2

m
m

85
0

75
0

+

3

1
3

0
3

95
0

+

+

3

1
3

T
S

-3
1 

G

E
N

m
m

+

+

3

1
4

T
S

-4
1 

G

E
N

m
m

optional, as option, en option

optional, as option, en option

optional, as option, en option

optional, as option, en option

Only original parts have to be used. The assembly has to be made by a qualified person according to the mounting instruction. In case of
non-respect the guarantee is invalid. This instruction is to be handed over to the operator by the fitter after assembly!

Impérativement utiliser la notice de montage fournie par le fabricant. La mise en œuvre et le montage doivent être exécutés par du personnel
qualifié. Le non respect de ces règles annule catégoriquement tout droit de garantie. Cette instruction est à remettre par le poseur
à l’exploitant après montage.

Für die Montage dürfen ausschließlich Originalteile des Herstellers verwendet werden. Die Montagearbeiten müssen gemäß Anleitung von 
einer qualifizierten Person durchgeführt werden. Bei Nichtbeachtung entfällt jeglicher Garantieanspruch. Diese Anleitung ist vom Monteur
nach der Montage an den Betreiber weiterzugeben!
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Umdrehungen
Rotations

Max. Türbreite
Max. door width
Largeur de porte max. Rotations

Türschließergröße
Door closer size

Force de ferme porte
ECO Schulte GmbH & Co. KG
Iserlohner Landstraße 89
D-58706 Menden

0432-CPR-00099-09

17

1-3 31 14 8

1-4 31 14 8
3 950 mm

4 1100 mm

1 750 mm

2 850 mm

0

+5

-4

Umdrehungen
Rotations

Max. Türbreite
Max. door width
Largeur de porte max. Rotations

Türschließergröße
Door closer size

Force de ferme porte
-7

3 950 mm 0

2 850 mm -6

1 750 mm -11

EN 1-3
TS-31

EN 1-4
TS-41 

EN 1154:1996+A1:2002 /
AC:2006TS-41  

TS-31 
EN 1-4

EN 1-3

©
 Ä

nd
er

un
ge

n 
vo

rb
eh

al
te

n!
 / 

TS
-4

1/
31

 B
/G

 m
it 

G
S

-B
 / 

M
TS

00
19

7 
/ 3

39
20

19
81

 / 
In

de
x:

 m



350

40

4

5 6

SG/CS/VF

180°-0°

2

7

9 10

11 12

5 6

4

9 10

2

1

ca. 10°

100

GS K
Papierschablonen können sich durch Luftfeuchtigkeit verändern. Verbindlich sind daher nur die Maßangaben.
Paper templates might distort due to air moisture. Only the indicated measurements are therefore obligatory.
Les gabarits en papier peuvent avoir des dimensions modifiées par l'humidité de l'air. Seules les côtes mentio-
nées doivent être respectées.

160

X1 X2

750 mm 1100 mmEN 1-4

8

EN 3 >
750 mm 950 mmEN 1-3

SK/CF/FF

X
2

X
1

10°-0°

ES/LS/CF

10°-0°

ES/LS/CF

8

X1 X2
EN 3 >

750 mm 1100 mmEN 1-4

750 mm 950 mmEN 1-3

X
1

X
2

SK/CF/FF

TS-31 B
TS-41 B

ca. 10°

39
+1

16
+1

16
16

12

42
+1

Alésage pour platine de montage 
Drillings for mounting plate 
Bohrungen für Montageplatte 

Alésage pour montage direct

Bohrungen für Direktmontage
Drillings for direct mounting

2,5

4,2 (M5)

1

1

max. 30

max. 11

Bandseite 
Normalmontage 

 pull side 
Standard mounting

 
Montage normal 
côté paumelles 

Bandgegenseite 
Kopfmontage 

 push side 
Head mounting

 
Montage inverse côté

opposé paumelles 

B1

B2

DIN links / left / gauche

Türstopper setzen - Place door stopper - Placer butoir de porte

142+/-1

7

105°-0°

SG/CS/VF

2

SG
Schließgeschwindigkeit

SK
Schließkraft

ES
Endschlag

CS
Closing speed

VF
Vitesse de fermeture

LS
Latching speed

CF
Coup final

CF
Closing force

FF
Force de fermeture

Abkürzungen Abbreviations Abréviations

2

1

23

SG
Schließgeschwindigkeit

SK
Schließkraft

ES
Endschlag

CS
Closing speed

VF
Vitesse de fermeture

LS
Latching speed

CF
Coup final

CF
Closing force

FF
Force de fermeture

Abkürzungen Abbreviations Abréviations

1

3

2

1

23

1

3

65
+1

2

max.
3,5mm

2

max.
3,5mm

Montageplatte gemäß DIN EN 1154
Mounting plate according to DIN EN 1154
Platine de montage selon DIN EN 1154

optional

+

+

3

1
3

T
S

-3
1

E
N

m
m

+

+

3

1
4

T
S

-4
1

E
N

m
m

Montageplatte gemäß DIN EN 1154
Mounting plate according to DIN EN 1154
Platine de montage selon DIN EN 1154

optional, as option, en option

optional, as option, en option

1

2

1

1

GS K

GS K

B1

B2

54+/-1

73+/-1

Montageplatte
Mounting plate
Platine de montage

1-
3

8

04
32

-C
PR

-0
00

99
-0

9

TS
-3

1 1
1

3
4EN

11
54

:1
99

6 
+ 

A1
:2
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06
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17

1

+

T
S

-3
1 -6-1
1

E
N 2

m
m

85
0

75
0

+

3

1
3

0
3

95
0

3

3

Montageplatte

Mounting plate

Platine de montage

optional

+

+

3

1
3

T
S

-31

E
N

m
m

+

+

3

1
4

T
S

-41

E
N

m
m

1-3
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1

+

T
S

-31

-6

-11

E
N2

m
m

850

750

+

3

1
3

0
3

950

optional, as option, en option
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optional, as option, en option

Only original parts have to be used. The assembly has to be made by a qualified person according to the mounting instruction. In case of
non-respect the guarantee is invalid. This instruction is to be handed over to the operator by the fitter after assembly!

Impérativement utiliser la notice de montage fournie par le fabricant. La mise en œuvre et le montage doivent être exécutés par du personnel
qualifié. Le non respect de ces règles annule catégoriquement tout droit de garantie. Cette instruction est à remettre par le poseur
à l’exploitant après montage.

Für die Montage dürfen ausschließlich Originalteile des Herstellers verwendet werden. Die Montagearbeiten müssen gemäß Anleitung von 
einer qualifizierten Person durchgeführt werden. Bei Nichtbeachtung entfällt jeglicher Garantieanspruch. Diese Anleitung ist vom Monteur
nach der Montage an den Betreiber weiterzugeben!

Umdrehungen
Rotations

Max. Türbreite
Max. door width

Largeur de porte max. Rotations

Türschließergröße
Door closer size

Force de ferme porte
ECO Schulte GmbH & Co. KG
Iserlohner Landstraße 89
D-58706 Menden

1-3 31 14 8

1-4 31 14 8
3 950 mm

4 1100 mm

1 750 mm

2 850 mm

0

+5

-4

Umdrehungen
Rotations

Max. Türbreite
Max. door width
Largeur de porte max. Rotations

Türschließergröße
Door closer size

Force de ferme porte
-7

3 950 mm 0

2 850 mm -6

1 750 mm -11

EN 1-3
TS-31

EN 1-4
TS-41 
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350

5 61

4

40

10°-0°

ES/LS/CF

9 10

11 12

1

4

5 6

105°-0°

SG/CS/VF

2

7

2

1

9 10

160

Papierschablonen können sich durch Luftfeuchtigkeit verändern. Verbindlich sind daher nur die Maßangaben.
Paper templates might distort due to air moisture. Only the indicated measurements are therefore obligatory.
Les gabarits en papier peuvent avoir des dimensions modifiées par l'humidité de l'air. Seules les côtes mentio-
nées doivent être respectées.

8

X1 X2
EN 3 >

750 mm 1100 mmEN 1-4

750 mm 950 mmEN 1-3

SK/CF/FF

X
2

X
1

10°-0°

ES/LS/CF

8

X1 X2
EN 3 >

750 mm 1100 mmEN 1-4

750 mm 950 mmEN 1-3

X
2

X
1

SK/CF/FF

SG
Schließgeschwindigkeit

SK
Schließkraft

ES
Endschlag

CS
Closing speed

VF
Vitesse de fermeture

LS
Latching speed

CF
Coup final

CF
Closing force

FF
Force de fermeture

Abkürzungen Abbreviations Abréviations

GS K

GS K

GS K

ca. 10°

TS-31 B
TS-41 B

B4

39
+1

16
+1

B3

SG
Schließgeschwindigkeit

SK
Schließkraft

ES
Endschlag

CS
Closing speed

VF
Vitesse de fermeture

LS
Latching speed

CF
Coup final

CF
Closing force

FF
Force de fermeture

Abkürzungen Abbreviations Abréviations

16
16

12

42
+1

Alésage pour platine de montage 
Drillings for mounting plate 
Bohrungen für Montageplatte 

Alésage pour montage direct

Bohrungen für Direktmontage
Drillings for direct mounting

2,5

4,2 (M5)

54+/-1

73+/-1

max. 30

max. 11

Bandseite 
Normalmontage 

 pull side 
Standard mounting

 
Montage normal 
côté paumelles 

Bandgegenseite 
Kopfmontage 

 push side 
Head mounting

 
Montage inverse côté

opposé paumelles 

B3

B4

DIN rechts / right / droite
100

1

1

Türstopper setzen - Place door stopper - Placer butoir de porte

142+/-1

7

SG/CS/VF

180°-0°

2

21

ca. 10°

1

2
1

32

1

2
3

65
+1

2

max.
3,5mm

2

max.
3,5mm

3

Montageplatte

Mounting plate

Platine de montage

Montageplatte gemäß DIN EN 1154
Mounting plate according to DIN EN 1154
Platine de montage selon DIN EN 1154

optional

3

Montageplatte
Mounting plate
Platine de montage

Montageplatte gemäß DIN EN 1154
Mounting plate according to DIN EN 1154
Platine de montage selon DIN EN 1154

optional

+

+

3

1
3

T
S

-31

E
N

m
m

+

+

3

1
4

T
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N
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1-3
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1
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+

3

1
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950

+

+

3
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3
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S

-3
1
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+

+

3
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E
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m
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3

8
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9
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1 1
1

3
4EN

11
54

:19
96

 + 
A1
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 + 
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06
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1

+

T
S

-3
1 -6-1
1

E
N 2

m
m
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0
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0
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3

1
3

0
3

95
0

optional, as option, en option

optional, as option, en option

optional, as option, en option

Le
is

tu
ng

se
rk

lä
ru

ng
 

na
ch

 
Ve

ro
rd

nu
ng

 
(E

U
) 

N
r.

 
30

5/
20

11
 

fi
nd

en
 

S
ie

 
un

te
r 

ht
tp

:/
/w

w
w

.e
co

-s
ch

ul
te

.d
e/

le
is

tu
ng

se
rk

la
er

un
ge

n
D

ec
la

ra
tio

n 
of

 
pe

rf
or

m
an

ce
 

ac
co

rd
in

g 
to

 
R

eg
ul

at
io

n 
(E

U
) 

N
o 

30
5/

20
11

 
se

e 
ht

tp
://

w
w

w
.e

co
-s

ch
ul

te
.d

e/
de

cl
ar

at
io

no
fp

er
fo

rm
an

ce
D

éc
la

ra
tio

n 
de

s 
pe

rf
or

m
an

ce
s 

co
nf

or
m

ém
en

t 
au

 r
èg

le
m

en
t 

(U
E

) N
° 

30
5/

20
11

 v
oi

r 
ht

tp
://

w
w

w
.e

co
-s

ch
ul

te
.d

e/
de

cl
ar

at
io

nd
es

pe
rf

or
m

an
ce

s

optional, as option, en option

Only original parts have to be used. The assembly has to be made by a qualified person according to the mounting instruction. In case of
non-respect the guarantee is invalid. This instruction is to be handed over to the operator by the fitter after assembly!

Impérativement utiliser la notice de montage fournie par le fabricant. La mise en œuvre et le montage doivent être exécutés par du personnel
qualifié. Le non respect de ces règles annule catégoriquement tout droit de garantie. Cette instruction est à remettre par le poseur
à l’exploitant après montage.

Für die Montage dürfen ausschließlich Originalteile des Herstellers verwendet werden. Die Montagearbeiten müssen gemäß Anleitung von 
einer qualifizierten Person durchgeführt werden. Bei Nichtbeachtung entfällt jeglicher Garantieanspruch. Diese Anleitung ist vom Monteur
nach der Montage an den Betreiber weiterzugeben!

Umdrehungen
Rotations

Max. Türbreite
Max. door width

Largeur de porte max. Rotations

Türschließergröße
Door closer size

Force de ferme porte
ECO Schulte GmbH & Co. KG
Iserlohner Landstraße 89
D-58706 Menden

1-3 31 14 8

1-4 31 14 8
3 950 mm

4 1100 mm

1 750 mm

2 850 mm

0

+5

-4

Umdrehungen
Rotations

Max. Türbreite
Max. door width
Largeur de porte max. Rotations

Türschließergröße
Door closer size

Force de ferme porte
-7

3 950 mm 0

2 850 mm -6

1 750 mm -11

EN 1-3
TS-31

EN 1-4
TS-41 

17

0432-CPR-00099-09 EN 1154:1996+A1:2002 /
AC:2006TS-41 K  

TS-31 K 
EN 1-4

EN 1-3

©
 Ä

nd
er

un
ge

n 
vo

rb
eh

al
te

n!
 / 

TS
-4

1/
31

 B
/G

 / 
M

TS
00

18
6 

/ 3
39

20
19

84
 / 

 / 
In

de
x:

 p



ES/LS/CF

115°-0°

SG/CS/VF

2

7

101

2

5

1 5 6

1

2

9

ES/LS/CF

10

1

11 12

10°-0°

3

1

3

6 9

40

100
160

TS-31 G
TS-41 G

GS K 9-
1

350

Lochgruppe für Montage Bandgegenseite
Drillings for mounting pull side
Alésage de montage côté opposé aux paumelles

16

GS K

Papierschablonen können sich durch Luftfeuchtigkeit verändern. Verbindlich sind daher nur die Maßangaben.
Paper templates might distort due to air moisture. Only the indicated measurements are therefore obligatory.
Les gabarits en papier peuvent avoir des dimensions modifiées par l'humidité de l'air. Seules les côtes mentio-
nées doivent être respectées.

1

SG
Schließgeschwindigkeit

SK
Schließkraft

ES
Endschlag

CS
Closing speed

VF
Vitesse de fermeture

LS
Latching speed

CF
Coup final

CF
Closing force

FF
Force de fermeture

Abkürzungen Abbreviations Abréviations

8

X1 X2

750 mm 1100 mmEN 1-4

EN 3 >
750 mm 950 mmEN 1-3

SK/CF/FF

X
2

X
1

G1

GS K

G2
1

2

2
SG

Schließgeschwindigkeit

SK
Schließkraft

ES
Endschlag

CS
Closing speed

VF
Vitesse de fermeture

LS
Latching speed

CF
Coup final

CF
Closing force

FF
Force de fermeture

Abkürzungen Abbreviations Abréviations

8

X1 X2

750 mm 1100 mmEN 1-4

EN 3 >
750 mm 950 mmEN 1-3

X
2

X
1

SK/CF/FF

10°-0°

16
12

Alésage pour platine de montage 
Drillings for mounting plate 
Bohrungen für Montageplatte 

Alésage pour montage direct

Bohrungen für Direktmontage
Drillings for direct mounting

2,5

4,2 (M5)

G2

G1

1

1

2

DIN rechts / right / droite

Türstopper setzen - Place door stopper - Placer butoir de porte

max. 3

Bandgegenseite 
Normalmontage 

 push side 
Standard mounting

 
Montage normal côté

opposé paumelles 

Bandseite 
Kopfmontage 

 pull side 
Head mounting

 
Montage inverse 
 côté paumelles 

max. 30

G1

G2

54+/-1

73+/-1

85+/-1

142+/-1

7

SG/CS/VF

180°-0°

2

G1

G2

3

3

1

2

2

3

2

322

39
+1

65
+1350

2

max.
3,5mm

2

max.
3,5mm

4

Montageplatte
Mounting plate
Platine de montage

Montageplatte gemäß DIN EN 1154
Mounting plate according to DIN EN 1154
Platine de montage selon DIN EN 1154

optional

4

Montageplatte

Mounting plate

Platine de montage

Montageplatte gemäß DIN EN 1154
Mounting plate according to DIN EN 1154
Platine de montage selon DIN EN 1154

optional

1

+
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1 

G -6-1
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N 2

m
m

85
0

75
0

+

3

1
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0
3
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S
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+
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S
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S

-31 G

-6

-11

E
N2
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m

850

750

+

3

1
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0
3

950

+

+

3

1
3

T
S

-31 G

E
N

m
m

+

+

3

1
4

T
S

-41 G

E
N

m
m

optional, as option, en option

optional, as option, en option

optional, as option, en option
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optional, as option, en option

Only original parts have to be used. The assembly has to be made by a qualified person according to the mounting instruction. In case of
non-respect the guarantee is invalid. This instruction is to be handed over to the operator by the fitter after assembly!

Impérativement utiliser la notice de montage fournie par le fabricant. La mise en œuvre et le montage doivent être exécutés par du personnel
qualifié. Le non respect de ces règles annule catégoriquement tout droit de garantie. Cette instruction est à remettre par le poseur
à l’exploitant après montage.

Für die Montage dürfen ausschließlich Originalteile des Herstellers verwendet werden. Die Montagearbeiten müssen gemäß Anleitung von 
einer qualifizierten Person durchgeführt werden. Bei Nichtbeachtung entfällt jeglicher Garantieanspruch. Diese Anleitung ist vom Monteur
nach der Montage an den Betreiber weiterzugeben!

Umdrehungen
Rotations

Max. Türbreite
Max. door width

Largeur de porte max. Rotations

Türschließergröße
Door closer size

Force de ferme porte
ECO Schulte GmbH & Co. KG
Iserlohner Landstraße 89
D-58706 Menden

1-3 31 14 8

1-4 31 14 8
3 950 mm

4 1100 mm

1 750 mm

2 850 mm

0

+5

-4

Umdrehungen
Rotations

Max. Türbreite
Max. door width
Largeur de porte max. Rotations

Türschließergröße
Door closer size

Force de ferme porte
-7

3 950 mm 0

2 850 mm -6

1 750 mm -11

EN 1-3
TS-31

EN 1-4
TS-41 

17

0432-CPR-00099-09 EN 1154:1996+A1:2002 /
AC:2006TS-41 K  

TS-31 K 
EN 1-4

EN 1-3

©
 Ä

nd
er

un
ge

n 
vo

rb
eh

al
te

n!
 / 

TS
-4

1/
31

 B
/G

 / 
M

TS
00

18
6 

/ 3
39

20
19

84
 / 

 / 
In

de
x:

 p



5

1

6 9 10

3

1

5 6

SG/CS/VF

180°-0°

2

7

9

1

10

1211

3

1

2

100
160

TS-31 G
TS-41 G

GS K
350

Lochgruppe für Montage Bandgegenseite
Drillings for mounting pull side

Alésage de montage côté opposé aux paumelles

Papierschablonen können sich durch Luftfeuchtigkeit verändern. Verbindlich sind daher nur die Maßangaben.
Paper templates might distort due to air moisture. Only the indicated measurements are therefore obligatory.
Les gabarits en papier peuvent avoir des dimensions modifiées par l'humidité de l'air. Seules les côtes mentio-
nées doivent être respectées.9-

1

40

16

1

G3

GS K

3

3

1

2

SG
Schließgeschwindigkeit

SK
Schließkraft

ES
Endschlag

CS
Closing speed

VF
Vitesse de fermeture

LS
Latching speed

CF
Coup final

CF
Closing force

FF
Force de fermeture

Abkürzungen Abbreviations Abréviations

8

X1 X2

750 mm 1100 mmEN 1-4

EN 3 >
750 mm 950 mmEN 1-3

SK/CF/FF

X
2

X
1

1

G4

GS K

2

1

2
SG

Schließgeschwindigkeit

SK
Schließkraft

ES
Endschlag

CS
Closing speed

VF
Vitesse de fermeture

LS
Latching speed

CF
Coup final

CF
Closing force

FF
Force de fermeture

Abkürzungen Abbreviations Abréviations

ES/LS/CF
10°-0°

ES/LS/CF
10°-0°

Alésage pour platine de montage 
Drillings for mounting plate 
Bohrungen für Montageplatte 

Alésage pour montage direct

Bohrungen für Direktmontage
Drillings for direct mounting

16
12

2,5

4,2 (M5)

2

1

2

1

DIN links / left / gauche

Türstopper setzen - Place door stopper - Placer butoir de porte

max. 3

Bandgegenseite 
Normalmontage 

 push side 
Standard mounting

 
Montage normal côté

opposé paumelles 

max. 30

G3

Bandseite 
Kopfmontage 

 pull side 
Head mounting

 
Montage inverse 
 côté paumelles 

G4

54+/-1

73+/-1

85+/-1

142+/-1

7

115°-0°

SG/CS/VF

2

G3 G3

G4G4

2

2

2

350

65
+1

39
+1

X1 X2

750 mm 1100 mmEN 1-4

EN 3 >
750 mm 950 mmEN 1-3

X
2

X
1

SK/CF/FF

8

2

max.
3,5mm

2

max.
3,5mm

3
2

3
2

4 Montageplatte gemäß DIN EN 1154
Mounting plate according to DIN EN 1154
Platine de montage selon DIN EN 1154

optional

        Montageplatte    Mounting plate
 Platine de montage
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Only original parts have to be used. The assembly has to be made by a qualified person according to the mounting instruction. In case of
non-respect the guarantee is invalid. This instruction is to be handed over to the operator by the fitter after assembly!

Impérativement utiliser la notice de montage fournie par le fabricant. La mise en œuvre et le montage doivent être exécutés par du personnel
qualifié. Le non respect de ces règles annule catégoriquement tout droit de garantie. Cette instruction est à remettre par le poseur
à l’exploitant après montage.

Für die Montage dürfen ausschließlich Originalteile des Herstellers verwendet werden. Die Montagearbeiten müssen gemäß Anleitung von 
einer qualifizierten Person durchgeführt werden. Bei Nichtbeachtung entfällt jeglicher Garantieanspruch. Diese Anleitung ist vom Monteur
nach der Montage an den Betreiber weiterzugeben!

Umdrehungen
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Max. Türbreite
Max. door width

Largeur de porte max. Rotations

Türschließergröße
Door closer size

Force de ferme porte
ECO Schulte GmbH & Co. KG
Iserlohner Landstraße 89
D-58706 Menden
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3 950 mm
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Max. door width
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Door closer size
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1 750 mm -11
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Einstellungen siehe Montageanleitung Türschließer
Adjustment see on mounting instruction door closer
Réglage voir les instructions d'installation de ferme-portes
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Montagemaße siehe Seite 2
Mounting dimensions see on page 2
Dimensions de montage voir page 2
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Montageanleitung / Assembly instruction / Notice de montage
DIN links / left / gauche
DIN rechts (spiegelbildlich)
DIN right (mirror image)
DIN droite (image inversée)
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Montagemaße siehe Seite 2
Mounting dimensions see on page 2
Dimensions de montage voir page 2
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Einstellungen siehe Montageanleitung Türschließer
Adjustment see on mounting instruction door closer
Réglage voir les instructions d'installation de ferme-portes
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DIN rechts (spiegelbildlich)
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Sturzfutterwinkel TS / Under-lintel angle TS / Sous-linteau angle TS    mit / with / avec    TS-41/31 GS-K

3
3

9
2

0
0

2
3

2
6



1

Montagemaße siehe Seite 3
Mounting dimensions see on page 3
Dimensions de montage voir page 3
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Montageplatte gemäß DIN EN 1154
Mounting plate according to DIN EN 1154
Platine de montage selon DIN EN 1154

optional
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Mounting dimensions see on page 3
Dimensions de montage voir page 3
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Sturzfutterwinkel GS-B / Under-lintel angle GS-B / Sous-linteau angle GS-B
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Einstellungen siehe Montageanleitung Türschließer
Adjustment see on mounting instruction door closer
Réglage voir les instructions d'installation de ferme-portes
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Einstellungen siehe Montageanleitung Türschließer
Adjustment see on mounting instruction door closer
Réglage voir les instructions d'installation de ferme-portes
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DIN rechts (spiegelbildlich)
DIN right (mirror image)
DIN droite (image inversée)
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Sturzfutterwinkel GS-B / Under-lintel angle GS-B / Sous-linteau angle GS-B
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Einstellungen siehe Montageanleitung Türschließer
Adjustment see on mounting instruction door closer
Réglage voir les instructions d'installation de ferme-portes

1

Montagemaße siehe Seite 2
Mounting dimensions see on page 2
Dimensions de montage voir page 2

2 3

33
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1
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Montageplatte gemäß DIN EN 1154
Mounting plate according to DIN EN 1154
Platine de montage selon DIN EN 1154

optional

Montageanleitung / Assembly instruction / Notice de montage
DIN links / left / gauche
DIN rechts (spiegelbildlich)
DIN right (mirror image)
DIN droite (image inversée)
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Leistungserklärung nach Verordnung (EU) Nr. 305/2011 finden Sie unter http://www.eco-schulte.de/leistungserklaerungen
Declaration of performance according to Regulation (EU) No 305/2011 see http://www.eco-schulte.de/declarationofperformance
Déclaration des performances conformément au règlement (UE) N° 305/2011 voir http://www.eco-schulte.de/declarationdesperformances
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